1	1 [Accept-Expend Federal Grant]	[Accept-Expend Federal Grant]	
2	2		
3	3 Resolution authorizing the Fire Departn	Resolution authorizing the Fire Department to accept and expend a grant in the amount	
4	4 of \$63,475.00 from the Federal Emerger	of \$63,475.00 from the Federal Emergency Management Agency for The Juvenile	
5	5 Firesetters Program.	Firesetters Program.	
6	6 WHEREAS, the Juvenile Firesetters	WHEREAS, the Juvenile Firesetters Program will screen youth who are prone to	
7	7 firesetting behavior, intervene using a com	firesetting behavior, intervene using a community approach, and activate preventative	
8	measures through different forms of education; and,		
9	9 WHEREAS, the Juvenile Firesetters	WHEREAS, the Juvenile Firesetters Program will be re-evaluated after 1 year to	
10	0 determine if the problem has increased or	determine if the problem has increased or decreased by looking at how many juveniles were	
11	counseled, if there's been an increase in referrals, if the community is seeking out the		
12	2 services, and what the recidivism rate has	services, and what the recidivism rate has been; and,	
13	3 WHEREAS, if the problem of juveni	WHEREAS, if the problem of juvenile firesetting has decreased plans will be	
14	implemented to continue the program the following year; and,		
15	WHEREAS, the Fire Department proposes to maximize use of available grant funds on		
16	program expenditures by not including indirect costs in the grant budget; now, therefore, be it		
17	RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of indirect costs in		
18	8 the grant budget; and be it	the grant budget; and be it	
19	9 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Bo	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Fire Department	
20	0 to accept and expend the grant from FEM/	to accept and expend the grant from FEMA.	
21	1 Recommended: A	pproved:	
22	2	Mayor	
23	3		
24	4 Department Head A	pproved:	
25	5	Controller	

Fire Department BOARD OF SUPERVISORS